

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## PLANNING COMMISSION LONG RANGE PLANNING PROJECTS SUBCOMMITTEE

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Thursday, October 21, 2021

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** the City of West Hollywood Planning Commission Long Range Planning Projects Subcommittee regular meeting scheduled for 5:30 p.m. has been **CANCELLED** due to a lack of agenda items.

**THE NEXT MEETING** of the City of West Hollywood's Planning Commission Long Range Planning Projects Subcommittee will be a regular meeting on **Thursday, November 18, 2021** at 5:30 p.m.

This meeting will be a teleconferenced meeting (with detailed instructions for participation included on the posted agenda). Up-to-date information regarding the meeting will be posted on-line at <a href="www.weho.org">www.weho.org</a> or you may contact the Commission Secretary at <a href="mailto:dgillig@weho.org">dgillig@weho.org</a>

David K. Gillig

DAVID K. GILLIG PLANNING COMMISSION SECRETARY

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING State of California ) County of Los Angeles ) City of West Hollywood )

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on: October 8, 2021
Signature:\Catherine Ross\\

Office of the City Clerk

Мы сообщаем вам об обсуждении проекта. Для дополнительной информации на русском языке звоните: 323-848-6826.